


OFFICE OF THE CUST ODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protecttd area. The proper
administration of thn property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL MTION
NAME: _______fa.l.Aﬂf—‘,H_zll ST R SR e e

HOME ADDRESS:—— P p. Bex_ad Ll is.zea/ (' ty ,.Ex:-
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; W partoership, give partner’s pame.)

NAME OF WIFE OR uusnmn-,_m&‘sa_,g RS SRR S O

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND & PO, Bax. 2t s ,-fjlummwﬁd},,.i. c.

KAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Mursuve HAmement  Mxs . A
W,,_.Mu.q ¥ . OL[SURA - Ay A ﬁm.;n,l_,- i
Ak AmE i HIELD  AmE MARL e
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN i Mwuuycif,ﬁ’ R Ay s Ry

\GE OF CHILDREN: 2L o2 PP S S

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
{. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION iS5 ceZsotl 1y  Fowmaship 47 )
Pps vl hal PO 10, SFAsuE—  Riacls. 4,
3 fa by _MAF. da Akl
A:M# ;%g . Rats, ¢/<‘.’:;, t c‘w,,/
2 BUILDINGS AND PROVEMENTS._m

_,__umu.sza_.,,_._.ﬁ.@:.ti,&._a.s HousE ., 344 FVE

s INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). J VY o | viw g R ces ™

M?wf LLINT ”‘“" 2 Il,m a? ”‘W E”Cf‘-ﬂﬂp /I“' I”‘. s
PPreREAS T =217 Lot WekTH WEST s (O L F

4 TAXES (Amount and where pa.yn.ble)., -, . ML PRYBBE . Al Masian ,.me'Tr P &.C.

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCIIMBINTS i i e i
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: "

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN— 3 TR A BLAmiEs, BBsepeaxie;,
MAUBRALE , FAUT Tmaes

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: _ ___

2. LANDLORD’'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: _ i

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what Gty palile . e

L R ————

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN ..

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

MUTCHEN WRAE , 3 1< T HEs 3Teuics, one Heored,
..‘12.1&,._,.\,.....4.£H.,,Aj.5.s_,_._.£~u..g.ﬁm.h4'._A,.,. Phast, a3 P’dﬂy

HAcHNES , ACALE, wHEGL BRansw, Faam Impl@ nnawlf :
A .FA.!-,&:.'.qu.w._.s/ay;.‘,....,..~ Gaa me pHont i . R
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIM ALS, POULTRY AND PETS

———

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. ..




PORM 0

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). . . ..

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

Az PRCGFc FAag S&R Co-vPPErmTive UWNiaN ;
‘:‘ » ”_.” ” E UMiTeD £‘44.‘4;:..4,“..,...ﬁ.._,..fmu.‘-._.cy:n}?‘_.ﬁlut . -

55 R . £ aeht
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8. BANK ACCOUNTS:

9. LIFE INSURANCE:

o

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.... .

s A B el o e O AR 35S e rm

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DERBTS: ... _ BB e s e L Th T

2. TRADE DEBTS:

L, the undersigned, hereby voluntai turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing v/ s, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any. ;r“

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my lLabilities direct
and indirect,

Dated this... 7. %‘ day of..,.._.._‘..-fu,.‘l._y, SRS, | ' |

.
ol

(Signature) ’. MM#“W:‘.__ -

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




. Date ’?;.PJA23L/JL :

AMEWORI, Torso
{Surname in Block letters)

¥
Registration No. 13516 Male -~ Female
! {check)

TS A g ¥
Date Bvacusted // o il Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National

(eheak)

mﬁu - Single ' Name of Wife MAKI W) &
(eheak)

Namo of Husband

Weme of Wther TiuwAmore Jors (Acd) Name of Pather forciicrs (2t
Nemss of Childmn under 16

S

Qur File No. 5389 . Registered with Custodian ___yem .
{yes or no) LR

Requested By P, Hunter
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ROUTLEDGE MOTORS LIMITED orce of e custoos

SALES AND SERVICE JAPANBFSF

MISSION, B. C. E/%/fv E D

April 24th, 1942,

G.W.MoPherson Besq,
0ffice of Custodian
Japanese Bvacuee Section
506 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver B.C.

Dear Sir, ¢7/4 /J/ z
We beg to advise that T.Amemori, Japanese of
”—

Mission City B.C. owes us an unpaid balance of an account
in the sum of $20.42 in respect to which we obtained a
Qourt Judgement.

This for your informapion and records.
Yours truly,
Routledge Motors Ltd
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Plaintife
Juignent Oreditor

RINIO IXIBODCHY

Def endant
Julgnent Debtoy

 BEFORT IS MOWOUR z TURSDAY, the 114k day of
 JUDGE WHITESIDE

FEIBRUARY, 19M),

_ UPOY THE APPLICATION of the Plaintiff, Judgment
 Greditor, and wpon reading the Judgnent Summons lesued here-
in, AND UPOY NEARING ¥r, A. O. Skaling of Cownsel for the

Plaintiff, Jedguent Oreditor, and the Defendant, Rimis Tk e=
bushi, Judguent Debtor, appearing in person on the 10th day

of Dedamber, 1900, on the bearing of the said Juigment Summons,

_And wpon said hearing baving been adjourned to this day, AND

UPOR NEARING ¥r. A. 0. Sxaling of Cowmsel for the Plaintife,

Juignent Orediter and the evidence adduced on bedalf of the

8814 Platntife, Juignent Crediter.

THE COURT DOTH ORDER AND ADJUDGE that the Plaintiff
Do at 1iderty to amend the name of the Def endant, Judgment
_ Debtor in the Juigment herein by substituting in plage and
48 14eu of the name "Rimto Tkebuohi® the name *Rimis Tkebwshi;
‘#Wevwise known as Jimmy Tkebuehi®.

THIS COURT DOTH FURTHER ORDER AND ADJUDGE that She
Defendant Juignent Dedtor, do pay 10 the Plaintiff, Jedgment
énum, the judgment and costs herein, amoumting together
to § 286/.20 in monthly payments of $20.00 each momth,
‘Sommending on the lat day of wareh, 1941,

BY THE COURY

RECISTRAR
Anount due on Judgment f281.20
ost of ::-m Summons and Adjourned Weart
alyy of ¢ 'u:—lsmtndqgu »




152/19%9.

IN THE QOUNTY CO'RT OF WT THINaTIR
HOLDEN AT WIW WRePWIwerTER

c..:.\a.*#v.d...a. Romtrmra

EWOEN wkitin 1 ;_M‘m

RINIO IXEBUCHT
Dafendant

BEPORT HTS MOWOUR.
JUDGE PRITESIDE

) Friday the let day of
)

) Decenber, 1999,

¥ IR

THI® ACTION coming on for trisl this day in the
presemcs of ¥y, A. 7, Tkaling of Counsel for the *laint-
if? and no-ome appearing for the Defendant AYD UPOY HTAR
ING READ the interlooutory jwigment herein DATED the 19%h
day of Wovember, A. DN, 1939, A%D UPON Weaniw the svidence
adduced and vhat was alleged by Counsel:

THE COURT DOTH ORDEI® AND ADJIDCT that the Plaintife
recover feom the Defendant the sun of Two "undred and Porty
(8280.00) together with the eoets of thie action navable
forthwith aftsr tazation thereof.

BY TUT CORYT
V€ Ing PM'

A ,1 ,{ RIOTTTRAR

- ST S ) R, 204 1939,
g U.fMﬂ'L.-Lu-

L) R




SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of

Misaion in the Provinoe of
British Columbia this & AC

day of May, 19“20

Columbia.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British




Rummm =3
IN THE MATTER of a clasim of TORIC AMEMORY M
ANDTIN THE MATTER of a Judgment recovered

in the County Qourt of Weestmineter holden

At New Wesimingter by the said TBRIC AMER-

ORI, as Plaintiff (Judgment Creditor)

against Rimio ITkebuchi (otherwise known as

Jimmy Ikebuchi), (Judgment Debtor), for the
sum of $240,00 and costs.

I, Torio Amemori, of the City of Mission, in
the Frovince of British Columbia, Farmer, make ocath and
say as follows:-

h W That the Defendant, the gaid Rimio Tkebuehi

_ (otherwice known as Jimmy @Kketuchi), ies a Judgment

‘Debtor under a Judgment recovered by the gaid Torio

- Amemori on the lst dav of December, 1939 for the sum

of $BY0.00 and costs which were subsequently taxed in
the sum of $41.20, amounting together to the sum of
$281. 20,

e, That no* produced and shewn to me and marked
Exhibit "A" to thie mv affidavit ie a true conyY of the
Originul Judgment as isesued out of the Céunty Qourt of
Westmingter at the New Westmingter Oourt Registry.

3 That now produced and shewn to me and marked
Exbibit *8 o this my affidavit 18 a true cony of an
Order aade‘berein By Hie Honour Judge Whiteside, dated
the 1lth dav of February, 1941.

4, That the said Rimio Ikebuchi (otherwige known
a8 Jimmy Ikebuehi), Judgment Debtor, owee the full amount
of the said Judgment of $281,.20 together with interest

" At the Statutory rate of 5% per snnum thereon since the

~date of Judgment, together with an additional sum of
$17.50, beiné costs in connection with Judgment Summons
procsedinge therson, since the date of the said Judgment,
. &nd I gay that the whole of the said sum, other than the
sum of $2.00 paid on account of the said Judgment, is

: ltiil due, owing and unpaid, and I claim for the amowmt

‘of the same against the said Judgment Debtor nccordingly.




Imw'lnl+lti. A. Amemori,
¢/o Kr. Joe Horvath,
Raymond, Alta.

ﬁﬂht S8ir and Hasdam:

; We can find no record of your having registered
your assets with us previous to your departure from your
fara in Mission, B. C., snd we are thcrqforo‘ sending you
snelosed with this note, three co ios of our "JP" reglstra-
tion forms, and we -uulé ask you be good enough to com~
plete them as fully as possible, sign them, have them
witnessed, and then return to this office two coples only
retaining the third eopy for your own use.

Your property in the protected area vested in
the Custodian as from the time you left the protected area
sgardliess of the fact that you did not register your assets
with the Custodian: The information now required of yow
through completion and return of relative "JP" forms will be,
a8 1 ac sure you are fully awsre, of great assistance %o us
in the management of the property you have left behind.

fours truly,
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5671 snd 53¢9
Mgust 7th,1942.

Thank you very much for your letter dated July

. We appreciate very much indeec your having sent
te coples of the JP forms gent to you with our
405Ter dated July 18th, We are glad to observe that the ine
~ formation now provided by you, is somewhat more extensive than
the information recorded by us at the time your assets were
registered on April 21st.

At this time we would be indedted to you if you
would kindly provide us with your comments in connection with
the fellowing claims we now have on file:

(1) We received s clsin for $20.42 from the Routledge 1)
- Neters Limited, Mission, sgainst ¥r, T, imemori, in -
fadiect to whish the clatmants have obtained & Bosrs
ts We understand that the figure of 220,42
represents an unpatd balsnce on your account with
them:

LN

We have received from Kessrs, Woodworth & ¥oodworth . -
Limited a claim for 825,00 due to Dr. C.E.Brown o,
covering services rendered to SOmS members of the 1> W .
Anemori ramily, - 80 acinowledgment S . ( W
signed h¥i:; ing the correctaess 4. '

of this 12 re;:; g e

We have on file a elsim for £40.00 due to Drs, Hodgins
and Hatfield for professions]l services rendered by 4.

them, and this claim has also been aciknowledged in 7
nritinc by Mrs. A. Amemort; e 3

We also have on file a 6131; for §75.,00 due to Dr. i
Frank Turnbull, the correctness of which was acknows
ledged in writin; by the debtor on September 12th égz'mm

N

ity A 8 ‘e i
. z - ol il




¥r. Torao AMEMORI e Auguit 7th,1942.

1941, later again acknowledged on March 18¢h, 1942.

We sould appreciate your informing us, in order that
our records may be complete, as to which member of your
family 1= responsible for tﬂe payment of the obligations
mentioned above, or rhether you yourself are responsible
for same,

In your last registration form you state that
vou wers leasing Lots ome and two. Would you please inform
us particulars of these leases,

We are sorry to troudle you but sould like yvery
mueh to have this information on file as soon s possible,
together with an indication of the means whereby you intend
to meet your obligations.

Yours truly,

R.P.Alexander
Manager
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¥, Tores 4

Dear 8iry-

¥e would apiresiate receiving an early reply from
you to cur letter dated Mugust Tih, for wileh plesse seceph our
thanks in advence.

Yours Sruly,




C. P L Homxiex, AsaEsson
PorT or NEw WestmineTen. 8. C.

o S g R ..
| b haer i WELIR

Dtaf Sir or Madam: -

I beg to advise that.ewing to a eenfusion
in the house nuabers on éiJ'

At has beagn hecessary to re-number the street to bring the

numbers inte aliscnment with the preperty en whioh She
bullding 1s erected,

The correct number of your housaﬁa-,ojtgaé
and I would therefore request you to use this number in

the ruturq,as g!ter 30 days the Post Offiece will be
advised &8 tc the correct numbering and the records in
the City Hall changed.

¥our co-operation in this connestien will
b® greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,.

Chas. P. C. Hobkirk

ABsessor,

PORT OF NEW WESTMINSTER

"CANADAS FASTESTY GROWING HARBOUR'
h\
[\ AL

N a _J‘ l".




5389 & 5671
s.’t“hr "‘ l’“o

Nr. Torao Amemori
Registration No. 13516,
‘@/o Mr, Joe Horvath,

= We thank you for yours of August 20 in reply to ours
of August 7 regarding claims lodged against you,

i1« We note that you scknowledge the legality of the claim for
. $20.42 lodged against you by the Routledge liotors Ltd,

2« We are writing to Messrs. Woodworth & Woodworth Ltd, whe
represent Dr, C, E, Brown regarding the claim for $24.00
It is noticed that you do not think this olaim is owed by
but Nessrs. Woodworth & Woodworth Ltd. have lodged
with us several letters extending over a number of years
and written by members of your family, from which it is
quite clear that this claim had been previously seknowledged.

¥e note you acknowledge the claim of Dr. Hodgins and Dr. Hate
field amounting to #40.00 lodged by them,

4« We are asking Mr. A. C. Skaling for details regarding the L3
pressnt position of Dr. Frank Turnbull's claim, 1 hae

We understand that you intend to meet the above
obiigations with the proceeds, if collected, of a debt owed you
by Nr. Jim Ikebuchi. As suggested by you, we are also taking
up this matter with Mr., Skaling.

You will be duly notified if Mr. Ikebuchi pays any
monies into this office on your account.,

\ We thank you for the information regarding the
leasing of the Lots One and Two,

Yours truly,

i?ﬁ A. lcAlister
CAsiA Clains Dopar‘mcnt.




September 4, 1942,

-

”“DGQ X
Barrister & Bolieitor,
470 Granville Street,
‘m, B, €,

Dear Sirs
Ast_Jorac ANEMORI. Reg. No. 13516

This office 1s in receipt of a letter from the
above in which he states:

¥The only means we have to meet our obiigations is a

. debt owed to us by Nr. Jim Ikebuchi, We have a Court

* Judgment ordering him to pay a totel of $400,00 by
mon payments of $10,00. We have this registered
with the Custodian, I belleve Mr, Skaling will give
you details on this also."

‘ For your information, we have on file a Judge
ment for $281,20 against Rimic Ikebuchi in favour of Torao
Assmori, this money to be paid in installments of 220,00
each month commencing on the first day of March, 1941.

We would very much appreciate if you would in-
form us what the present position is in this connection.

In another part of lMr. Amemori's letter he states:

"The claim for $75,00 due to Dr, Frank Turnbull was supposed )
to ba paid by our lawyer, Mr. A, C. Skaling, 202 Rogers

- Building, 470 Granville ﬁtrtqt, Vancouver, BE. C,, when he
received 2 settlement on the case. If you could see him,
he may be able to give you details on the matter,"

-

3

;f“mal&qi
;'j &
/! \i
i

Any information you could give us about this
fcgount would also be very much appreciated,

Thanking you in advance,
Yours truly,

%gf A. HeAlistor
chslia Claims Department.




R e,
Rei Iorso ANDRIL
Referring ) yours of the 16th July regarding

aentioned e have now re-
wmmmw

T clain for 325,00 from NMesern, Hoodwarth &
Sogdworth Lisited due %o Dr. C.2,




‘ Yours of the 20th of August ia reply to ocurs
of the Tth of Mugust to hand, snd notete

ey the legality of the Rout
Netors lamited clais for $20.42) e

‘ (2) Thet you alse sckuosdedge the claim of Dr,
_Hodgine snd Dr, Hatfield ssounting to $40.00;

. {3) Tt you de not think you ewe Br. C.B. Browm
m s . ¥ 3 ¥ M AR

¥r. Skaling bas been asked for the latest details
on the Dr. Tarnbull claim, We note you intend to mest
he with the proceeds, if collescted, of a debt
owed you by ir. Jim Ikebuchi. As suggested by you, we are alse
taking up this matter with Mr. Skaling. You will be duly notd~
fied if ¥r. Ikebuchi pays any moneys into this offiee ou your

The informstion regarding the leasing of Lets 1
snd 2 is noted, thank you.

Yours traly,

As m.
Claims Departmsnt




A. C. SKALING

BARRISTER - SOLICITOR - NOTARY Pusiic

(\}q(’mh 208 ROGERS BUILDING
VANCOUVER. B.C.

ol

'be Custodian,

Japanese Evacuation Section,
Department of State,

%0% Roval Bank Bldg.,

Varcouver, B. 0,

Dear Sir:-

4 . o - o
Re Torao Rmemori - Reg # 13516

I have your of the Uth inst enquiring re
abaove.

On Dec. 1lst, 1939 I recovered a Judgment in
the County Court of Westmingter holden at New Tegtmingter
for the sum of $240.00 and coets which were subsegquently
taxed and sllowed in the sum of #41.29, In this action
-Torao Amemori was the Pl“'*“"’J“*‘=*‘ Jreditor) and
Rimio Ikebuchi (otherwise known as UQ”*" Ixebuohi) wesg
the Defendant (Jﬂ*'ﬂéﬂ* Debtor).

I was unable to recover anviking on this jfudgment
sgther than one payment nf ﬁ'c 00. Subgegusnt judgment summone
nrgceedingp ware talren npriwgf the 4udgment debtar and he
was ordered to pay the iudgmant at the rate of 810.00 per
nonth, ¥No vayménte wmere nmade bv Ikebuchi under thig ~»fer
gther than the one pavment of $2.00, -

The smount still swing on the fudgment therefore
ie as followma:-~

Dec 1/329 to amome i judgmen $280.00
L.29
17.80

32?3.50
2.00
R~ 1 v o
To this amount intﬂr»@* at th 3 of 5% perasnum since
Dec, lst, 1939 1s to be ad ded

In May, 1942
Amemori verifying hie cla

I prepared an affidavit far Toras
n

im ard bhe told me that he was going




to file game with vou.

I mizht add that
e 4 b Might ade nnt 1 have not vet be
20ete re thie mattar amounting to $?5 . el e oty

- Yours truly,




A. C. SKALING

BARRISTER - SOLICITOR - NoTAarY PuBLiC

208 ROGERS BUILDING
VANCOUVER, B.C.

The Qustodian,

Japansee Lvaouation section,
Department of State, G
B0 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Yancouver, B. O-

PDesr S8ir:-

re Torao Amemori R
By, frank A. gt

1 nsve wour letter of fthe hth inet enguiring
yé the above account.

if & clalm Dns
furnbull against Torao Emen
ween filed in error.

t might sav in explanation ihat aome I or Y yeare

ago I was ingtructed to bring an action againat the 8. C.
gstor Trangprriation Gompany for danag ariging ont & collision
between a mOtOT pus and a motor car ~ened by Torao Amemori
whieh occurred near ¥ission.

At the time 1% 100ked as though =¥ slient and hie
wife and daughter had a fairly surietantial claim. A writ was
jgeued in the Supreme gourt of 8. C., exsminations were held
and a careful jnvestigation made of the whole matter and 1
pecame convinced that we could not possibly snccesd on OUT
action and wvery gmall gettlement was o de on & *nuigance”
basis 80 as to make 2 gmall payment to ench of the creditore
and parties interegted in the gettlement.

nr. Frank A. Turnbull agreed to accent the eum of
§20.00 in full of his olaim and 1 mailed him a check for that
amount and received a receipt in £ul1 esttlement of the
claim, —— S .

For vour ynformation I enclose herewith Dr.
{ farnbull's reeipt, which 1 wnuld agk vou to knidly return
'\a*ter {ngpection of same,

e

Youre truly, %/ "
\ +




Beptenber 18, 1942,

' 8rs 4. Cs

- Barrister & Solieltor,
470 Granville Street,
'mmﬂf’ Be Co

Dear Siry Bey Torao AWIMOEY

Wo thank you for yours of the 8th instant
giving details as to the present position of the claim by
the above nimed against Rimio Ikebuchi,

As you made no reference to the penultimate
paragraph of ours of the 4th, we assume that Dr, Frank
Turn s claim of $75.,00 is correct, Please advise us
if this 1s not the case,

Ve are coptacting Rimio Ikebuohi to try and
find out whit he inténds to do regarding the judgunent,

Yours truly,

£+ HchAlister
Claims Department,

AMoA¢HD




September 19, 1942,

Hre Fimio IXEBUCHI
Registration No. 14486,
8/0 i+ Gilleasple

Decr Sirs
' : i@ K B
#e have in this office a Judgmant sgzainst

Jyou recovered Ly the above naned on the 1st December,
1939, for the sum of 324‘0.00 and costs,

Ihe position at this date is as followsie

Degs 1/39 = to asount of judguent £240400
to taxes costs 41420

subsequent costs
3}%‘:68

Less eash paid on asceount |
: é!‘é:ﬁ%

To the above amo'mt interest at the raute of 57 per anmum
sinoe December lat, 1939 has Bo be added,

e have also on flle an account against you from
the Mission Memorial Hospital for 8$5.35.

Kindly advise us be return what you propose
to do with regard to these two ¢lainms,

Yours truly,

As MoAlister,
Claims Department,




Septenber 30, 1942

Br. A.C. m’
 BAPriste Teitor,
208 Rogers Building,
Vaneouver, B.C.

Deay Gir:

ReiTorae ARFNOGHI-leg

We thank you for yours of the 8th instunt,
regarding the claim of Drs Frank A, Turnbull against
the above mentioned Japanese,

This suestion would now sppesr to be
settied, and we are putting & note to this effect in
our Tiles, We are returning Dr. Turntull's receijyt
as rejuested by you.

In order thut our files muy be compiete
would you ba good snough to sign and return yours of
the 2th, whiech evidently esc¢a ed your notice,

Yours truily,

A+ ¥cAllister,
Clains Departoent,

Adoi 1 ¥C
Enclosures-2




e

Rew Westainster, B. C.

Desr Sire

I smelose Certificate: of Vesting affecting the lands owned Yy the
parties below listed. uummum.uummm.o-.

Alse will you plesse send me Certificates of Fncusbrance as to the
MMMhMMﬂmﬁud'ﬂﬂunMwmuh
!ﬂﬁunfhuhitﬁah-dm and showing Vesting, ‘

!‘Iki-. 5389 & 5442 Taorso AMEMORI & Asa AMEMORI

. ————————

In advising me of filing will you please refer to our file mmber,

Yours truly,

Ian Macpherson
Title Examiner



October 19, 1942

¥r. Torao ANENORI

¢/o lir, Joe Horva
Registration No.13516,
Raymond, Alberta,

Deur Cirm

With reference to your claim sgainst
the above for $296,70, we wrote to ¥r, Ikebuechi
in an effort te coliect on your bebalf, He re-
plied as follows:

¥The other ciaim re T, Amemori he Las a fulse
Judgment against me, I told him so0, I Lad no
change to flght By wiy at ¢ourt, The Paciflie
Stage olaim depirtoent or Alexander Dinesn 3T
Wen "eustminster will tell you so, They 40V
22,00 out of me by saying it was costs., As
far as I ax concerned I am so msd he co:id do
anything he plesses, I have no intentions of
paying it %o him,"

If there is anything further you wish us t
to do in this connection, kindly let us knowu.

Yours truly,

As BChlister,
Clalzs Department,




Masion Cty, BE___Octa 24th 19 42

L T m_nori,

o e <t S S e e

Missien City,

o .ln Account With :-— : s <
f/ﬁ (gf‘ ; f( (ﬁ(«‘?’{/f

wov

4,% .JM ,” - S
Over sixty separate items frem 1926

te present. Prineipal service, appendix
eperatien; abscess near liver; a masteid

speratisn en another of family. o
- last sefvice Aug. 2”]’1, "Wr. i

Balane !./!381./00
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Novenmber 1’. 1942,

We thank you for yours of the 28th ultime,
regurding the above, Ve are quite elear as to the
position of your claim against Ikebuchi, tut as he

has no Nunds at his eredit in this offioe, we are
9y 8% the present tise, to do anytiing further
48t you in colleecting this acoount,

_ We suggest that 4f you wish to take
further uu%m should sonsult your .l.qd.Zﬂ.u:
‘or take any other appropriate steps undér the
circumstances,

Yours truly,

A. NoAlister,
Claims Departument,
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

388 BURRARD sTRERT  Deg, 34. 1942.
VANCOUVER, B.C..... . ... ... o haa

The Custodian of Alien Property,
506=Royel Bank Building,
Vencouver, B, C,

. Deay Siy: itiililﬁﬂ Er, Bichardson

AMIBIORI, Torao, #13516

Have received the attached letter from the
above at P.0. Box 190, Raymond, Alta,, which I presume

should have been sent to you.

Incidentally, your file 7316 authorized the
shipment tq Mitsuo Amemori, $08166, of some beds, shwes
“fhey are gf the same family.

Yours truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

& 4

Transportsation,

A ——



January 4th,

Nr. Torszo Ak!ﬁﬁﬁl,#l%Slé
C/o Joe forvath,

Box 190,

”M' Alta!

PDear 04r

Your letter dsted December 20th addressed
to the B, Cs Security Commission, Vancouver, B, C,,
has been passed on to this ofrico. is Custodian to
all Japanese property remaining in tb protected area

of By Ci, your communication should have been sddressed
to the above address,

In reply to vour request to have this office
shetk your personal ysroperty remainiﬁg in the protected
&res, we must advise that in due course of time our
fial& mon will be obtaining s complete inventory of
&ll your belongings left at Kission, B, C,

We shall at that time communicate furthepr
with you in this connection.

fours truly,

R, D. Richiardson,
?lm Le} artaent.




File Mos.s A Fabruary lat, 1943

To: fr. Andarson
Prom: ¥r. Croen

uﬂﬁ?ﬂ@ﬁ: F;tgug

Yonuld yvou ¥indly rote Toreo Anemorits letter
of Deconbar 20th »nd arronre foy an inventory ot youp
convenitenca? Ho st first doclared no efTocts but then
on July 27th set dowm & fow itoams laft 2t his houss &t
ﬂiﬂ.iﬂﬂo

T san *hot 1tevo Anemori, Tile 7714 heree
with, has evidently noved some affnets from his residerece
st 1511 Roysl Avoruo to tha fatherts housoe vhenoe come
things have beer sent to hin, Your fleldmen =11l doubte
1288 hear this in =ind in takine the invertory ond ss far
29 pospitle saparate chattels belonging to the two Japane
e involved.







22nd February, 1943.

Ers., Asa ANENORI :
Registration ¥o.13659 ’
General Dellivery,
Raymond, Alta.

Dear Madams

Replying to your encuiry of the 10th fnstsnt,
e have to advise that according to our records you owe
the following accountsi-

Routledge Hotors Ltd,

Dr. C-_E- Brown

Drs. Hodgins and Hatfield
Pr. B. J. Bacrett

Flease be informed that 1f you wish to obtain
settlenent of Pacific Co-Operative Union cheque for 1200.07
which you hold, it is asbsolutely necessery to send tt into
this office for the Custodian to deal with it on your bee

Balf, as you yourself camnot cash 1t. Kindly let us heve
- this cheque by return,

Yours truly,

Re Do mch&,rd'm.
Ferm Departoent,
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May 18th, 1942

Raristration o, 13516,
ofo Joe Horvath, Box 190,
Faymond, Ilta.

Dear Sir:-

Re: Applications for shipment of
effects to evacuated Japanese.

We have received your request for the
shipment of some of your effects to you.

Please note that this matter is being
cared for by the Security Commission. You should,
therefore, apply to them giving very exact particu-
lars of what you require, where it is located, and
place to which you wish it shipped.

- If you are located near & Security Com-
mission Supervisor, you should secure from him three
copies of the standard Custodian Release Forms and
after filling them up, send them direct to the B. C.
Seourity Commission, Marine Building, Vancouver. If
you cannot secure these, a letter to the Security
Commission in Vancouver will be sufficient.

If the Security Commission see fit to
make shipment, they will contact us and we shall be
pleased to release the goods.

Yours truly,

H. F. Oreen
Protection Department.




ROUTLEDGE MOTORS LIMITED

SALES AND SERVICE

R.D.Richardson Baq
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Wioodtoorth & MWoodfvorth Ltd.

3.8 WOODWORTH

408-7-8 RANDALL BuiLDING
838 WEST GEORGIA STREET

Department o¢ the Secretary of State,

226 Anyal Bank Building
e tinge and Granville Bt reets,
VYancouver, 8. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Dr. C. £. Brown - A. Amemori- $25.00 -
Re: Drs. Hodgins and Hatfield - A. Amemori
$40,00 = Your £ile No. sy 2

—————— >~

We wish 0 noknhr&pdgo reooipt~nf yours of
ca;t\ the above.

May 22nd in referen

1t would be very ayeeicult for us to recom-
mend that our clients mak : ¢ reduction,
put if you will make ue an offer W€ will be very
glad to submit 1% to them and reop mmend that 1V
be accepted.

Yours truly,

WOODWORIH & WOODWORTH LiD.

6£:<;>-Jm7( \:%/§¢,A-4£Lu/—J~‘C‘7(;

c

inpLy Dmacy ALk col-l.muuc: 1o Twis OFFIC
we Buy ALL TyrEs OF




To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
papacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

s _1‘3‘_4 Wm, Police Registration No. /35 7/ €
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at 2/(“,:, -:z'::z: g Q, y /
in pessession of ﬁ.y(g__@'; 5: 2

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

Ao

such property. :
‘dnéd/(;L)LL/VL/ 5&2:;‘~<J
S 4 b\-‘mM4 e

é@ rv\-d"“t’ I 0 e . ZA_L,,A )2y L.L‘:\_gm},._.

: T il 2 K d PSS
R W R S N T

Originel Address _ﬁge_-LL] 371444 P é;% é G ;
Date Evacuated to Vancouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address =, 7 7.L94 2
Number in Family - 12 years and over %A.-q._

Number in Family = 5 to 11 years old

Number in Family ~ under 5 LA
TOTAL NUMBER IN PAMILY _ ool

———

all charges as required by the British Columbla Foss

ArPROVED:
BRITISH OOIMIA SECURITY COMMISSION




June 9th, 1943,

alx*%fﬁ’
Nrs and lrs, Torao ANEMORI
Registr.tion Nos. 13516 & 13659,
e/o Joe Horvath, Sox 190,
‘md' Alta,

Dear Sir and Kadams

A claim h:s been lodged with the Custodian
by ¥. Furuya Cos for $500,00 sgeinst Er, Torakichi Ametori,
P. O, Box u”. niﬁ.im, Be Cy

Please advise if this claim is an indebtedness

of yours.
An early reply is reguested,

Ifours truly,

A. BcAlister,
Claius Departuent,




5389
5442

Hesars, Woodworti & Woodworth Ltd.,
400=T7-8 Randsll Bulliding,

53% West Goorsta Etreet,

VWCP, B; P

Dear Birs:

We wish to scknowledge receipt of your .
letter of the 29th ult, regarding the sbove, and
in reply will ask that the matter be left in abey=-
ance for the tine being, or until we have the
affairs of this debtor further sdvanced,

Yours truly,

A. Medliister,
Ciaims Department,




5369
5442

June 1iothy 1943,

Messrs. Boutlegge Motors Limited,
wﬁim, 3,84

Dear Sirs:
rot Ao MORIORL = B20.42

We wish to acknowledge receipt of yours
of the 26th ult. regariing tha\abwve ¢laim, and In
reply will ask that the matter of settlenment be
left in sbevance for the time being, or until we
have the affeirs of the debtor further advanced,

Yours truly,

A. Mchilister,
Ciaims Department,
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Hogsrs, P.8, Boss and Sons,
Royel Penk Duilding,
Yancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs: ,
: re: M, Furuys Co.

T 71

Ve submitiald the above elsinm to Torse AMFIORI ,
formerly of Hisszion City, B.C., but of different Post
Office Box number, namely No. 517 and 1t seems that he
is the one to whom the soccount relers,

He has replied, and in order that you mey know
hids complete reaction we are enclosing he th eopy of

Iis letter of the llth inst,

o : dwf shall be glad to recelve your comnments st
SAY.Y G508,

Yours truiy,

A “uu.t‘r'
Cleims Department,
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Canaba

360 Homer St.,
VANCOUVER, B.C.
June 22nd, 1943,

Custodian of Alien Property,
506 Royel Bank Bldg.,
me' tho

Re: AMIMORI, Toreo F#13516 o/e L. Toth
Box 238,Raymond, Alte.

Atteched are two copies of Custodian Eelesse snd
of this letter for some goods to be shipred to above from
Mission, when your fieldmen 1s st tpet point and it is conveniernt
for him to0 gecure & truck driver who can meke the shipment. It is
likely that the goods will need crating of some kind, snd if the
tenant could attend to this considerable expence and delay would
. be saved, 1 do not think anyone et Mission iz prepared to do
orating. Should be glad to have your fieldman give us some
information on this poimt, Understand there are a few persons
around Miseion who are willing to help out the Japanese in their
desire for these goods, and if they could be located we could meke

uee of them. In this connection plesse see my letter dete re
AMIMDRI M. #08186, slso of Raymond, Alte.

L

M. L. Brown
Office Manager

;.\ K174, 37/1/\
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CanaDa

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street,
VANCOUVEER, B.C.
September 3rd, 1943,

E. M. Anderson, Fsq.,
#2020 Gilley Ave.,
BUFNAEY, E.C.

Fe: AMWMORI, Torec #13516
P.0.Box 238, Paymond, Alts.

Referring to shipment mede tc sbove from Mission
July Zlet, have a complaint thet the mein base chimmey of the
stove was missing. Possibly it wes removed to meke the crste.
Wisk you would investigste the first time you are in Misesion.
The stove is useless without this chimney.

He alsc wishes the lemp shade to the Ker-o-lite
lamp.

Also the wrong canning bottles were sent. Ee warnt ed
the newly bought jers packed in peper boxes. Ee now asks thst
these articles be shipped. If the bottles are found, shipment

 show)d weigh 100 1bs. If only the stove part is found it mey be
very light and possibly should be shir-ed by express. Shall be
gled if you will take care of this, sdvieing when done.

CEF:¥F : Transvortation

¢.¢, Custodisp of Alien Property,
506 ERoyel Penk Bldg.,
Vancouyer, #.C.

6)"» >y /{A~C 4—“\&—’;—6 s O @ ”"f”hﬂ‘ ;

A dTon o s pr o




Sentesher 1688, 1043

The D. O Seourity (:(T“&'!*';i.""'iﬂr’
e Disx ,;i‘w%tilf}!ni:’

340 Fomer Dtreat,

Yartostiwor, T. O

Atton

Deur Eirste

; B angwar o yours of
Br. Andlarsan, the lntter raports

(1) ®5in hade chilvmey of wtove, Iy,
Ioothhr 10 apreiring s’ +411 venort dirset to you,
trme ghade, Desaped how
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-

.Iir. and Mrs. Torso ANEMORI,
£ Nos, 13516 and i%ﬁ?.
"0 itd Mj

?t a‘ M 3”' :

,m, uu.

rer  Claimg

e svote to you some tine ago mubmittins the fol=
iowing clsimst e

l&uﬁl‘djl “Wr‘ MBle sovssussnsnnisens %20.

nr# ctzl SA RS PREEP BTSRRI PR RN 2’0w

Drs. uﬁa‘iﬂm and BEatfield sosessscisnes 40400 oY
9!% .Jvn h@"“ R T e e S PR IR TS i’ﬂl¢ ' 0

'.W%. L AR R R T R m-‘ *

It is understood thet you agres to Nos. 1, 2, 3,

m 4;

Sl st Sl ma Cou-os $500,00; this ur,

mnx baa ﬁ-mnly and we reported his comswnts

in June last to Messrs. P.S. ftoss and Sons, representatives

of ¥. Furuya Co. in Vancouver, lut heve not heard from them,

We are mtaeting them sgain to-day asking for thelir reply.
m- balance an sur books to the credit of No. 5442 «

m Ass (Torso) AMIBORI - 18 $264.30,

\ This will explain to you the present poaitim g8 to
gﬂéit balanoce and elains as filed, and will bring the
I Bp 80 date in this regard,

Yours truly,

»

A. Hehiister,
Cliaims Department,




“\September 29%th, 1943,

s e

$500400

Please refer to cur letter of the 17th of Juns

iast vrelative fo the above sccount, and let us have your

early corments 30 38 to complete our file In that regsyd,

Yours truly,

Ciaims Department,
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BRITISE COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSIOI

_.A._,=

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

The Secretar of State, scting in his
capacity as Custodisn, Vancouver, B.C.

1, jr'\-M 03 Aww__ ' s

hereby reguest you to “elease to me the under-

/7

Police Registr

noted articles stored at

whatsoever with resgect Lo such

ard 1 relecse
articles, enc 3.C.8ecurity Commlission.

pDeseription of articles wanted:

Mﬂ [myé S mad e © 8

originel Address: Mu,.-«,ns- 64 ] ;j,é
(

Date Evacusted tﬂ Present Address:

—

1y:

T agree to pAay all chargzes &as British

scuritv Commission.

COMl a1
».u o ol e ' &

ZIFO:; 3 S @ W .. T "!.- piqps | e

LJ*aﬁﬂant 3igns 4exe

. Sacoiitl. bsrnel PO . . d :f
ah::giﬂP1LdeLL4( p,€¢4h,¢ R _;7%f 2 57

S S T S NS -3 744. b i m ok bl
hy ( -
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Maren 30,

Mr. Torao AMENORL
ﬁ'gtltr;31°ﬂ H0. i”iﬁo

e/o Ls Tot

P, 00 Box '2‘59’
RATEOND, Alta.
Dear 8ir:

el Puojfic Union Butus!

e xre lu receipt of your letter of
Mareh 23nd eneslosing 21.00 to cover payment of
. dues in the above assoclation for 1343, Our ree
geipt is enclosed herewith for tids amount,

Yours truly,

v M ’;.iiti‘~_a31‘x'
Insurance Department

SMG1dS8
Enecl,




¥apreh 3’3, 19‘{'4 -

Pacific Co-operative Union,
ms:w, Bc C.

Attentions Mr. C. A. Held
Dear Sirs:

Reg Paecifie undon Mutusli ila Fund

sorao ANFMOR]

. AS reguested by the above party, we are
encloelng herewmith our cheque for #1,00 to cover
dues for 1943 in the above association,

¥r, Amemori wishes to be Informed as
Lo the amount required for 19.4.

fours truly,
Se¢ M. Gibson,

insurance Department.

SMGsJd8
Encl,




PHONES
Mission Office 65, Plant 55
Matsqui, 5411

PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION

GROWERS AND SHIPPERS OF
FRESH FRUITS AND RHUBARB

MISSION CITY, 8.C, b
April 5th, 1944, ——

EVACUATION sicnou

3 S
File No. { '!‘,‘1‘"*‘?"’
s LML B
Referred .

Mr. S. M, Gibson,
Insurance Department,
Office of the Custodiam,

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:- Re: Pacific ¥Mnion Mutual Aid Fund
and Torao Amemori » File 8

This is to acknowledge receipt of your

cheque for $1.00 which pays 1943 dues. Mr.
Amemori will have to remit $1,00 dues for 1944,
on or before July 30th to remain in good standing.

Thanking you for your kind attention in
this regard.

We remain

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC CO-CPERATIVE UNIO
Yoo L. '

Geo., A, Reid
Office Manager.




Aprll .-,. L;-ﬁn{o.

Mr. Torao AMEMORI
Registration No., 13516,
ﬂ,ﬂ, Ls Toth
BRAYMOHRD, Alta.
Dear 8irs
ra g Y]

Further to our letter of March 30th and

yours of March 22nd, we have today been sdvised

by the Pacific Co-cperative Union that you should
remit $1.00 for 1944 dues before July 30th, 1944.

Yours truly,

5, &, Gibson,
Insurance Department







July 29, 1944.

Mr, Torso AMENORI,
M{utruuon §o. 13516,
¢/1 L. Toth :

P. 0, Box ;"55’

NMD, Alberta,

- Dear Sir

ML 2sifie nloo Nuttel aid Zund

¥e wish to scknowledge receipt of your
letter of July Zith enclosing {1.00 to cover the L1944
fees under the :bove Ald Fund., ovur receipt ror this
amount is attached,

The sum of #1.00 nas been paid to the
Pacific Co-operative Union as shown on the attached
eopy of our letter of today's date.

Yours truly,

S« M. Gibson,
Insurance Department




Pielfle Co~opersative Unio »
EISaIoN, B. €.

Atteption: Mr. G, 4. Reid

Dear Sirss

hel Puntf{u Union Mutusl Aid Fund

cheque for 1.00 to cover
iu the sbove sssociition, Kindly age
(8 recelpt in due course.

Yours tw,

d. l‘ Ulb«loﬂ,
Insursnee Deurteent




Telegraph:, Address ' PHONES

Cable Address issic W P
PACCO Mission Office 65, Plant 55

* Matsqui 5411

PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION

GROWERS AND SHIPPERS OF
FRESH FRUITS AND RHUBARB

MISSION CITY, 8.C
August 19th, 1944,

Mr. 8. M. Gibson,
Insurance Department,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B,C,

Dear Sir:- Re: Pacific Union Mutual Aid Pand
Torao Amemori File No. 5389

This is to @ cknowledge receipt of your
chegue in the amount of §1,00 which pays 1944 dues
in Pacific Union Mutual Aid Fund for the above party.

Your letter states this pays 1943 dues, this however
is in error as 1943 gdues are already paid.

We remain
Yours very truly,
PACIRIC CO-QPERATIVE UNI
Geo. A. Reid

Office Manager.







¢/o Louls Toth,
P.C. Box 258
Raymond, Alta.

Wright, Welfare Off
urity g;-:maaim,

lcer,

S I enel & nowl edged
and slgned by

1 “raciate youp
‘iumodinte attention to this account,

Plcéso Inform we of

s 5 further detaills on
th!s natter. Thank you,

Yours truly,
{sgd) o¢. Omemory




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

960 Homer Street,
Vangouver, B. C.
Sept 11th 1944

. [evacuation secTion
Dept of Secretary of State, | pecrg OBt ME
Office of the Cuatodian, L R

506 Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, E. C, fw ‘

o
{ f

Dear Sir, / ‘u",g//f ‘
Re Torao AMEM #13516

Miss Chieko AgEHORl_ﬁl&Sl?

We.are enclosing an account in the amount
of $125.00 submitted by Dr J,8.Madill,Raymond, Alta.,
in connection' with an appendectomy yerformed on Miss
Chieko AMEMORI, daughter of the above named man.

We also enclose & copy of Miss AMEMORI'S letter dated
September lst. You will note that the account is
acknowledged by Mr AMEMORI.

We shall appreciate it 1f you will settle
the account from assets held by you on behalfl of Kr
ANEMORI

A
bwf Yours tmly,
W

4 L’)/U&z%

L.Brown
G*‘ffice Kanager
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recussted
of §25.,00, and am

and secured an author-

tion,

H
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I oomtacted Nrs. Anssori ae

in your letter of September LWV i4,

m
;
:
Y
iy

for the payssnt of Dr. Madill's accoumt of
$125.00, and Dr, C, Brom's sccomt

isation
moloesing this
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY Commissigff™ ! ~ LA idatird

CANADA

-

360 Homer Street,

Your Pile No. 5389 VANCOUVER, B. C.
S442
3rd October 1944.

Depertment of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B, €,

Attention Mr. A, MeAlister

Dear 8ir: Re: Toreo AMEMORI, #13516
Miss Chieko AMEMORI, #13517

We forwarded a copy of your letter of the 13th
of September to our Lethbridge Office.

We have now heard from our Welfare Officer in
Lethbridge enclosings an authority signed by the wife of
the above-named man for payment of the accounts of Dr. O,
Z. Brown in the amount of $25,00 and Dr. Madill $125,00,

Regarding the remainder of the claims against
this man, we enclose a copy of the letter received from
our Welfare Officer and shall be glad to bave your fure
ther instructions in this commecti on.

fours trul 7

1. A DBrarnro
'@,M.

¥, L, Browm,
Off ice Menager,




5309
sz

Bri Bs 3. Beeret
Nission City, B. B,

Dear 8irs res Torse LONORIL, FlO506

Pith referencs to the elsis of £201.00 shich you have lodged
agrinet the above nemed, Yo have asked the B, 0, Security Comission te
asmist us in trying to get sesttlement meds. Fe have now received s letter
from their Representstive in Alberts, which roads as followese

. "Re the ascount of Dr, &, J. Zsereit for $210.00 Mrs. Aseserd
mmlmwtmmbutcuhlth-hmn
Mm:ﬂhthwﬂdﬂmtﬁ:umtmum.n
that thay are now writing Dr, Bserett to ascertsin how muh he sould
tike for settlenent of this sceoumt.”

™hay give the smount as $210,00, but this 18 & typographical
OTTOF 38 the smount ledged by you wes $201.00, :

Fe would be glad to hesr from you, shether you have sucoeeded
iy getting & settlemsnt of your cleim.

Yours truly,

g Lo "M"T“"'
3‘ ' Cleirs Departmsat,
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Kindly acknowledge recetipt,




Oetober 10th, 1944

Wr. T. ANBNORI, #13516

afe Chieko AMEMORI, #13517

Enclosed herewith find our sheque No. 2552 for $125.00
hmumu.ut-rmmmm»mmm.

Kindly acknowledge receipt,

Yours truly,




a-s P, e P,
MORNINGS BY APPOINTMENT

Oct. I0th, ‘44

Vancouver,

Re your letter of Oot. 6th and the account
of T. Avemori, #13516, may say that 1 have no
record of receiving any letter from them but
when they went away it is very likely that 1
did say that I would give them & substantial

discount for payment.

‘ whne mmount of the sccount, which includes
& ma jor abdominal operation and much smaller
service for the family over may years, was
a balance of $201.00 as you have noted.

If you were in commmnication with them
you might st that I would settle the
account for $150.

Hoping you will be anle to obtain that sum,

I am youra truly,

-

- \,ig,df @3 gjr a oo N
‘:H"OJ ’mj - : ‘ .




CAMADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

260 Homer Street,
ancouver, B.

October 17th 1044

Dept of Secretary of Sgate, RS ‘
Offlce of the Custodian, TGN SECTION
506 Royal Benk Bullding, i 5
Vancouver, B. C.

ST SRS T S T

: 5- y o ré"“ '
Attentlion ¥r A. McAllster i'” jb'? o ‘
P ki 'ﬁw"m’di“—- )
SRt | Retn:? dpildtadans

Re Torao AMEMCRI #13518

Custodlan Flle #5280 & 5442

We now enclose a

further letter received
from our Supervisor at Lethbridge regarding the above
named.,

We awalt your further advice in this
matter,

YTours truly,

¢ Manager.
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Qotober 23, 1944

‘b A: C. .
Berrister & Solieiter,
470 Granville Street,
'm’ B, C,

Dear 8ir
re: Torse ANINORI #1:506

Further to ocur telephone conversation of last Thursdsy,
Ootober 19th, regarding the above named Japrnese, Te ars snclosing
extrasts from the latter which we received from the B, C, Sesurity Com-
mission Representative of Lethbridge, Albarte, where AMSMORI is at present
mwu.-

‘From the sxplanation which I got from Mr, Amemeri, it appears
that the bus renning from Mission to Vencouver ran into their ear,
dameging it end injuring the oceupants, and that Ur, Skaling, a lawyer
in Vancouver, wes employed to teke aection against the busline and sue
them for damages, and judgment was given im favour of Mr, Amemord
ageinst the bus line for this claim, snd Mr,. Skaling was to collesct
this monsy and pay the Dootors, giving an acoount to Ur. Avemori of
all transsections, and up to date apparently has not dome this, but Mr,
Amsmori claims that Drs. Hodgins & Hatfield snhould eolleat their £40.00
from Mr. Skaling as they have informstion, they state, that Nr., Skaling
ecllected this meney from the Bus Co.

*Trusiing you may be able to get & stgtement of the first trsnssctiom

from Mr. Skaling, and be able to settle the Drs, sccount from monies which
he should have turmed in,."

. : Wo would appreciste your comments on this letter in order that
¥e oan get thess points straightened out. You wiil doubtless note that AMTIO™Y
would like & statement of whet funds wers collected and how they were disposed
£ :

Thanking you for an early reply,

Yours truly,




A. C. SKALING

BARRISTER - SOLICITOR - NOTARY PustLicC

208 ROGERS BUILDING
VANCOUVER. B.C

October 25, 1344,

¥

g R
£

A. McAlister, Esq., '
Claims Department, ‘5“
Office of the Custodian, 2
Japanese Evaculation Section,

506 Royal Bank Building,

Hagtings and Granville Streets,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:e
Re: Torao AMEMORI $13516

I have your letter of the 23rd. instant enquiring
about the above matter and beg to adviee you that the
trangactions in regard to the above party occurred several
years ago and gome of my earlier records habe been mislaid
or destroved.

¥y recollections, however, in regard to thie matter
is quite clear and an action was brought by me in the
Supreme Qourt on behalf of the above party againgt the B. C.
Motor Transportation Limited for damages arising out of a
traffic accident that happened near ¥ission, B. 0.

The claim was vigorously opposed by the Defendant and
emaminations were held and preparations were made for trial.
After checking the matter very careful with the witnegses I
wae satiefied that the accident was due very largely to the
nogltgenoe of my own client. The claim was finally settled
before trial for $£00.00 on a "NUISANCE" baskés and a complete
. pettlement was made with the above party at the time and I
settled all matters in connection with that action.

About the game time ] was instructed by the above party
to bring another action against one Ikebuchi and after trial

I secured a Julighent againet him and was unable to realize
anvything on game.

Ae r¢ the Account of Drs. Hodgins & Hatfield I have no
knowledge whatever of sanme.




¥

THis -accound was certainly not turned into me at
the time and I never at any time undertook to pay same,
I doubt very much if thie particular account has any bearing
. whitever on the aotion that T brought againet the B. 0.
Motor Transportation Limited.

A8 a matter of fact Amemori is still indebted to
me for approximately $50.00 for coets in connection with
the coets re the Ikebuchi action, but I am not pressing this
. elain in view of the fact that we were unable to realize
anything on this clainm,

Yours truly,
e




Outober 27th, 1944

.

"By 0y Beourity Comsdseion,

360 Homer Bireet,

Vanoouver, B, C,

Desr 8irs
ver Torso MMNORI M1I%16

g Replying ‘o yours of the 17th inctaut regerding the shove,
Te osnveyed to kr, Skaling te luforsstion comisined lu the report
made By your Nr, Wright, for shleb we thank hin, We have now ree
colvad Mr. Skaling's reply sand we are attaching herevith & copy eof
tis letter detod the 2%th instent,

e sould be glad to have the comuents of your Faprese:tstive
on the enclosed letier after he interviews NENON],

Yours truly,

by Hehlioter,
Ciaire Departaent,




CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSIO
of0 Homer Street,
Vencouv&r, Be Co
Hovember 23rd 1944

Dept of Secretary of State,

Office of the Custodisan,

206 Hoyal Bank Bullding, e

Vancouver, k. (. fffﬁiaﬁigi
Wl 104

¥ e nlon e e et
)

Attention Malor A. McAliste 4;5'5(@
‘ e G Lo

Dear 3Sir, : '}{

B o

We forwarded a copy of your l tter of the
27th ulto., together with a copy of ¥r Skaling's
letter to our Welfare Officer in Lethbridze who has
again interviewed the above named man and hls wife,
and we now enclose a copy of his lettsr,

Jo awalt
regard to Dr Racrett

T
7
!

i further instivuctions in
e

ot
s clsim.

"
o

|

AQ;IA ;:JKR el thhg xmrm E)“ﬁé??ﬂx




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Referring to Mr M Brown's letter of
Cotober U1, 1944, T have apa'n interviewed the
Amemoris, and they stete that I1f Dr Zacrett 1is
willing to acrept $100.C0 they would glve asuthor-
1zation for the set 8 is claim. I belleve
it would be ad ir n To accept this amount as
this socount, from ! they glve me, 1s

twenty vears old, and they sesmed very indifferent

sbout paying 1t st m’l>¢
statement of account of the £5th
I : ey, the Amemoris 3'
v 3

g 0 '




November 27th, 1944

or, . 7. Mttt.
Hission City, B. C.

rer Jorse ANBIORI £I56

Replying to your letter of the 10th of October, 1944, we
have agein been in conmunication with Torso AMNMORI tireugh the B.0.
Seourity Commission. The Cormissiom hes nov replied after inte
the ANSMORIS. Ye sre giving below an extract from the Telfare Officer's
report, dated the 18th of November, 1944.

*Referring to Mr. N.L.Brown's letter of October 31, 1944, I have
again interviewed the Anmenoris, and they state that if Dr, Bsgrett
is willing to accept $100.00 they would give sut erisstion for the
settissent of his claim. I believe it would be sdvissble for him
to scaept this smount as this aceount, from the information they
give ne, 18 twenty years old, and they seered very indifferent
about paying it at all.*

We would be glad to have your comments om this report st your
sarliest convenience,

Tours truly,

Ao H‘Ali’tﬂr’
Claims Department,




8 P, e v,
MONNINGS Y  APPOINTMENT

office of the Custodian,
Yancouver,
Re T. Amemori, #13516.

. Dear Sire:

1 took the trouble to type out twe
copies of the account of T. Amemori from
1928 to date. One copy could be sent to the
- Welfare Officer, if you think wise. 1 have
the original items on file here and these
copies are true coples .

Can you imagine a family getting all
that treatment for $4.00 & year. well, it
happens that this family is worse than the
average and they got away with it.

1 do pot think it right to allow them
any more discount.

Hoping you can get a settlement.

Yours truly.

7,

P




1929. m;l 22nd,
1930. ‘ro 2‘.
0 : May. 27,

) July. May 29,

: ..‘mhh time, a:wrnuon July 27.
18 around right July 31,
m of mlfy sl Sept. 27,

ominal wall for deep 70.00 I 931,Dec. 30,

upnn with recevery,

“pinee married and has
-th cuﬂ mim family, o

3:00
2.00
2.00
2.00

3400
2.00 1932, Mar. I®h,
I1.50
2.00

2250 1934, June 2%,
2.00 Aug. 18,
xdm Aug « 28,
L 2, 1,00 Sept. 12,
:“, *.- *q ‘*‘Q.‘ 2o°° 19 35, ltpt. 10,
:%a Chisko, eys, 1.50
Ju h, diarrohos, I.50
Au.. 28th, ncm-upuﬂ
'. nl'ﬂl.. ‘ 2,00

$364.50
. Jov. 28th, W4, Balsnce owing, $312.00

P S - =
s

These people pleeded no meney and I could not megleet them, A

b8 always *get crop mext year maybe®. Father drank, They
nlu my Tor Mrs. Amemori to visit Japan. 1 don 't - kmow
m te sellect more from them. Offered to
redus msm ‘Knot¢ off $111.00 altogethwr. Sent the
in with nn at $201.00. As apparerntly T. Amemori has & credit
the Dept., after doing all the service above and veing paid emly |
pver & peried of I3 years, which works out &t the anmual i i
vices for parents and. ftﬂ.h $ 4.00 per year. New, DM de
m ‘g hrc n-m I thiak you should demand ct them




Hoveaber ’th. 1944

et Br, &t Ure, Torse L0G0ORY

Ve have for sslkacledgesnt your lettar of the 23 instant
tiie sbove, enclosing jour Lethbridge Welfure Officer, Hr, Trightts
the 18th instsat, for wiich we thank hiz, On reesipt
Sgoin oomunio:ted w!'h Dr, Sserett ~ud ve are enclesing
of v, Baareit's claimy wilch speske for iteelf,
# eluin should be paid, Flouse give 4 your views,

1o the fast et the dedtors do not

tlﬂ
in fuet Mra, AROR] edoitted 1t in hep

Yours traly,

ie Hoilis Laty
Clodms Tepartaant,




CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

560 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B. C.
December 16th 1544

Dept of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Ma jor A:MoAlister

Dear Sir,

Re Mr & Mrs Torao AMEMOR] #13816
and #13659

Custodian Pile #5389 & §5442

We have at last been successful in obtaining
the authority of the above named man and his wife for
the claim of Dr Bacrett, in the amount of $150.00 to
be settled from funds in your hands. This we enclose.

Yours tmly,

vWﬁ/ﬁ@m/

M. L. Brown

Office Manager. /







Decexzber 23, 1944.

sessrs. Voodworth & Woodworth Ltd.,
T7-8 Randall Street
35 West Georgia Btr-oi,
) ”. ‘0 G.

Dear Sirs:

Ret $540.00 - Drs, Hodgins & Hatfield

We enclose herewith our cheque for $40.00
in full settliement of your client's claim against the
above named person.

Kindly sciknowledge recelpt.

Yours very truly,

A. HeAlister,
AMcA/Fi Clsims Departrent.

Emglosures




ummmmcmumuw,xmmm
with the sbove parties,

!hhnnvaozudmmochm-cnimlh-
awmmmuw.rrnt.

Yours trady,




ANTNORY,
W.l.a Umll
Raywond, Alberts. o,

Moiltolﬂtin)*mthuuhmw.wl.llh.eh‘u
lodged with the Custodiam against you,

Yours '.r-ll’ »

A. Mehlister,
Claise p-pam: t.
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Fobrusery 26?3&’ 1945.

8%, Michaal's Genersl Hospital,
Lethbridge, Alberta.

Desar Sirs:
| ~re: Torno AMRMORI #1356

Ts have for acknovledgment jyour la‘ter of the 20th instsmt
forwarding sccount snd suthorization for payme ¢t of ssme from the sbove.
Unfortunately the suthoriszation i1s signed by Torse ANTHMORI who ha# ne
funds with the Custedisn, In order that we may be able to pay your scooumt
#i11 you plesse get Mre. (Asa) AVEMORI to sign the suthorizing order as
e hes suffieient funds to take ssre of vour elaim,

Yours trily,

A, Yoillistar,
Clains Department.




This is to advise you thet we heve peid the clais of $46.20
Waphn you by the 8t. Michael's General Hospital.
Yours truly,

‘-3?'/ A. NeAlister,

Aight HD Clains Depertment,
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ration Ne. 13516,
Joe Horvath,
Box 190,
Raymoud, Alberta.

Dear Sim
In reply to your letter of the 29th May, we would sdvise
that Rimio IKEBUCHI has no funds at the present tise with which teo

-mhhihbh. However, this matter will be taken up, if as and

shen any funds come to his credit here.

Tours truly,

R.E. m‘m'
Adainistration Departasent.




25th November, 1948,

To the Members of
The Mission Japanese Farmers' Association,

Dear Sir:

Re i Mission Japanese Farmers' Associstion

Distribution of funds in the hands of the Custodisn
belonging to members of the above Association is now being made,

A cheque in the amount of $55.89 1s being sent to each

person shown on a list of members of the sbove sssociation whieh
was certified by a Comnmittee consisting of:

Shingo KUNIMOTO
Bun jirec SAKON
Ichi jiro UYEMURA
Minoru KUDO
and which list was sent to each member on the Jlst May, 1944,
Cheque in your favour for this amount is enclosed herein.

Yours truly,

r L] G . &ear. (]
Director,







FILE m‘._ﬁ' :

'}zi::aaia‘n
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

" y a2 L K AT -
HO“E ADDRESSL;—A« L e e S b i R N e B :—’I..?_l_ e b i i S A S B A S ST

REGISTRATION NUMBER___1120 8 - apy. Mela L AGE R

“-rs e % vy

OCCUPATION : Paver Eill Torke:

IR

(1€ any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what same md whether camed on bryandf or in
partnership with anyome; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER g Geean Falle Faper - ol

MARRIED?. 9%

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . 582

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:_~ -2 72% 8%

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:.. "7 102 bl

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: ane / SENE S -

2  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS s ML

o we b e < -

4, TAXES (Amount and where payable). . S 103 41" W

§ ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..

'

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).._.. ..

gttt A AN st i o 35 o s o o i i -




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN......

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS:

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

i vy @
e Aol

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Sone

" SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

-
£ 9 50
Ll S

wahon

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

N e
PR AW

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. done




PORM

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:.

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:

PP PRT SICpT——————— TRt R S e

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). .

-

| #3 =

s

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

PR ORY v A 1 ; ¢

LR T N R S
1% $5.00 Umr Saving

e A Ein b i
2 360,00 Fictor;

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:

9. LIFE INSURANCE:

£y .% PN e
%“Tilbwo it -0 SRR " - 44 30
bl
- hld OWOBELE PUBISCETICT.

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this 21 8% day of kiR 1942

i (Signature) _J-,‘{:a.__«z,.._-v T4

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




JHTORMATION FROM R, CoM.P.

E Date _&7./¢/y_h
Qur File No. 390

" Full ¥ame

e
n Block letters)

v
Registration No. _//40Y Male - Female Age @/-/Z//{/

{check)

. Former Address M, A : [0 M

Date Fvacuated X Zé /¥ > N zed - Canadian-Born - Natlonal

Present Address /)d_‘éaj'f
- @

’ P
{ chieck

J
Married - Single
{eheck) Neme of Wife

: - Name of Husband
Neme of Mother f{!:/. ik an ﬁ.f Name of Father d .//-r‘ Lt 2 A [

Names of Children under 16

-

-‘:‘;:‘: Requested by 4 Reglstered with Custodian
. (Yes or Noj)
: , / @7. / 74 L
Add_itional Information : ﬁ{,//‘l s»{?f Ve ® A

i
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CREDITOR

Yukio HASEBE

ORIGINAL FILE

TEEL




danuary 13th, 1945

Yukio HASESE
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rets Ishild BATO, #1408

i : Fith reférence to the ciain of £28,70 which you lodged
Against the above named, Ws wrote to him and hs replied as follovep=

mmw«mmrmym that we owe the sum of
$28.70 from Yukio Hesebe, 1 do not understend for we do not
owe snything from no one and we do not know this man by the
nane of Yukio Hasebe.*

In visw of his derital, snd as we have no funds belonging
%9 him, we regret we csnnot do snytiing further tc sssist you in this
matter, ‘

Should you wish %o take the ratier up vith hi= further,
his address isi-

Registration ¥o, 11408,
PO+ Box 59.
Coeldele, Alts,

Yours truly,

Au ;"-'!—cni.t@r.
Cleime Depart-ent,




